FORM PTO-1595

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

(Rev. 6-93)

RE

12-26-2001

R SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101924934

101324304	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Parents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
David Lloyd DAVIES Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No 3. Nature of conveyance: () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other Execution Date: 10 December 2001	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SCIONIX LIMITED Internal Address: Marlborough House Street Address: 298 Regents Park Road United City: Finchley, London N3 2UA State: Kingdom Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? () Yes (X) No.
Application number(s) or patent Number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/926,116	
Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No	
Name and address of party of whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved :
Name: Eric S. Spector Internal Address: JONES, TULLAR & COOPER, P.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 2266 Eads Station City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 () Enclosed (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 10-1213 (Attache duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true copy of the original document. Eric S. Spector Name of Person Signing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is 19 Dec. 2001 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with req Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

12/21/2001 GTDN11

of FC:581

00000163 101213

40.00 CH

09926116

PATENT REEL: 012382 FRAME: 0255

ASSIGNMENT/AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the today of DEC 2001 BETWEEN

David Lloyd Davies, 5 Mosse Way, Oadby, Leicester, LE2 4HL (hereinafter together called "the Assignor", which expression where the context so requires shall include his successors in title) of the one part

AND

Scionix Limited, Marlborough House, 298 Regents Park Road, Finchley, London N3 2UA (hereinafter called "the Assignee" which expression where the context so requires shall include its successors in title) of the other part

WHEREAS:-

was a war or my

- (a) the Assignor claims to be an inventor of the invention described in US Patent Application No. 09/926116 filed 24th September 2001.
- (b) the Assignor has agreed with the Assignee to assign or confirm (as the case may be) to the Assignee the inventions as hereinafter set forth

NOW THEREFORE IT IS AGREED AND DECLARED as follows:-

- 1. In consideration of the sum of £10.00 (ten pounds) paid by the Assignee to the Assignors (receipt of which the Assignors hereby acknowledge) the Assignors hereby assign unto the Assignee to the extent of their respective rights, titles and interests therein (if any);
 - i)the whole of the property in the inventions and all and any rights which each may have therein and the full and exclusive benefit thereof;
 - ii) the right to apply for and obtain a patent or other forms of protection in respect of the inventions in the United Kingdom and throughout the world (including the right to make further application in respect of any part or parts of the matter contained in any earlier application pursuant to the Patents Act 1977 and any rules made or having effect thereunder);
 - iii)any existing or future application for a patent or other forms of protection in any part of the world made in respect of the inventions and all rights in or under such application;
 - iv)any patent or other forms of protection whenever granted in respect of the inventions in any part of the world together with the right to bring proceedings under Section 61 or Section 69 of the Patents Act 1977 for any previous infringement or under Section 58 of the Patents Act 1977 for any previous act

TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely

2. The Assignors hereby covenant and agree with the Assignee as follows:-

PATENT REEL: 012382 FRAME: 0256

- i)that they have not assigned or agreed to assign to any person firm or company or otherwise encumbered the inventions or any other part of the property and rights hereby assigned;
- ii)that they will give to the Assignee all information in their possession or in their power or in the possession or power of any of them relating to the inventions and the method of using or employing the same as the Assignee shall require;
- iii)that they will as and when requested by the Assignee so to do execute sign and do all such instruments applications documents acts and things as may be requested by the Assignee to enable the Assignee or its nominee to enjoy the full benefit of the inventions and of the property rights hereby assigned and to apply for and obtain a patent or other forms of protection in respect of the inventions throughout the world and fully and effectively to vest the same in the Assignee or as it shall direct:
- In this Assignment words importing the masculine gender shall include the feminine 3. and words importing the singular shall include the plural.

ASSIGNOR

Subscribed and Sworn by David Lloyd Davies

At Leicester

this 10th day of Dec 2001

ASSIGNEE

Accepted on behalf of Scionix Limited

Αt

this wday of Dac. 2001

Andrew Allo

PATENT REEL: 012382 FRAME: 0257